FLAv-R-SAvOR®
Humidified Large Capacity
Display Cabinets
WFST Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.248.00
© 2012 Hatco Corporation
Register Online!

MODEL DESCRIPTION
Form No. WFSTm-06124
MODEL DESIGNATION
All Models
all Large Capacity Display Cabinets feature incandescent
lights, tempered glass sides, and French-style doors. Units can
be configured with or without a humidity system. Sliding glass
doors are available for one side only on models WFST-1X and
WFST-2X. The cabinet interior (top and bottom) is made of
easy-to-clean stainless steel. all display racks are chrome-
plated.
NOTE: Sliding glass doors are not available for retrofit.
Model WFST-1X
The WFST-1X is an aluminum cabinet, available in black, clear
anodized, or optional Designer colors. It features French glass
doors on one side and a 4-shelf, multi-purpose stationary rack.
The rack can hold standard bun pans (18" x 26" [457 x 660 mm])
or wrapped food products. The rack shelves adjust and tilt in 2”
(51 mm) increments.
Model WFST-2X
The WFST-2X is the same as model WFST-1X, but has a set
of French doors on both sides of the controls for easy pass-
through convenience.
NOTE: Model WFST-1X cannot be converted to an WFST-2X.
model WFST-1X
Water
Fill
Cup
Control Panel
French-Style
Doors
W F S T - 1 X
Large Capacity
Quantity of Doors
Tall
Flav-R-Savor
No Rack Motor
Model voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
WFST-1X 120 60 1790 14.9 NEma 5-15P* 182 lbs. (83 kg)
120/208–240 60 2390 12.3 NEma L14-20P 182 lbs. (83 kg)
220 50/60 1750 8.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 182 lbs. (83 kg)
240 50/60 1790 7.5 BS-1363 182 lbs. (83 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 1750–1907 8.0–8.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 182 lbs. (83 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 1650–1790 7.2–7.5 BS-1363 182 lbs. (83 kg)
WFST-2X 120 60 1790 14.9 NEma 5-15P* 188 lbs. (85 kg)
120/208–240 60 2390 12.3 NEma L14-20P 182 lbs. (83 kg)
220 50/60 1750 8.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 188 lbs. (85 kg)
240 50/60 1790 7.5 BS-1363 188 lbs. (85 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 1750–1907 8.0–8.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 182 lbs. (83 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 1650–1790 7.2–7.5 BS-1363 182 lbs. (83 kg)
Form No. WFSTm-0612 5
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed (plugs are supplied according to the application).
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
WARNING
Plug Configurations
NEMA L14-20P
NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-20P
BS 1363 CEE 7/7 Schuko
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Rating Chart